- The Social Media Editorial Board will review applications and approve members of the Social Media Posting group as needed to maintain a group of five active posters.
- Members of the Social Media Posting Group will sign writing agreements for terms ranging from no less than three months to no longer than 12 months. Terms may be renewed as determined by the Social Media Editorial Board.
- The Social Media Editorial Board will remove and replace inactive members of the Social Media Posting Group as needed.

Non-Editorial Content

- 1. The Social Media Editorial Board will be responsible for identifying trends in social media, reviewing new social media platforms, and making recommendations for new AASL social media channels.
- 2. The Social Media Editorial Board will follow the procedure for monitoring and responding to social media inquiries as identified in AASL Policy N-1: Social Media Policies and Guidelines.
- 3. The Social Media Editorial Board will promote AASL social media content within their professional networks and school library community.